
# Department Vendor Name

Contract 

Number

Description
Current 

Contract Value

New Contract / 

Amend $ Value

Total Contract 

Value

Contract Begin 

Date

Original Contract 

End Date

Current 

Contract End 

Date

New Contract End 

Date What is being requested of F&P

1 DPW-Sanitation
Universal Recycling 

Technologies, LLC
E14063

VSC Residential Hauling & 

Electronics Recycling

N/A

(New Contract)
$206,450.00 $206,450.00 11/1/2015

10/31/2016

(w/option to extend 

for four 1-year 

periods)

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

2 Fire Froedtert Health, Inc. E14174
VSC Occupational Health 

Services

N/A

(New Contract)
$180,000.00 $180,000.00 11/1/2015

10/31/2017

(w/ two options to 

renew for 1 year 

upon mutual 

consent)

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

3 Health

Southeast Asian 

Educational 

Development, Inc.

E14240

VSC Community Health 

Worker Project Services

(Grant Funded)

N/A

(New Contract)
$52,145.00 $52,145.00 10/1/2015

6/30/2016

(w/option to extend 

upon mutual 

consent)

N/A

(New Contract)

N/A

(New Contract)

Approval of exemption from bidding 

process.

4 Health
University of Wisconsin 

- Madison
E12018

VSC Physician Services

(Amend #1)
$1,314,927.00 $1,499,706.00 $2,814,633.00 1/1/2013 12/31/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2018

Approval to increase funding and 

extend contract.

5 Police
Attorney William C. 

Johnson
E13527

VSC Open Records 

Consulting Services

(Amend #3)

$70,000.00 $65,000.00 $135,000.00 11/6/2014 3/31/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2016
Approval to increase funding and 

extend contract.

Prepared: October 27, 2015

File: F&P Review List - 2015.10.27.xls

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (10.27.2015) 


